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OBSERVATIONS AND EXPECTATIONS AL MEEDER

» Market participants are expecting about two Federal Reserve rate cuts for 2025

« Fed Chair Powell recently stated that the labor market is in balance

- Consumer prices have been trending higher the past few months

* Both 2Y and 5Y U.S. Treasury rates are below Oct 2023 cycle highs but have
rebounded materially since last September

Dec 2025 Expected Fed Funds Rate
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4.0% for January.

SOURCE: BLOOMBERG, DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
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The 3-month average for job creation has
been climbing since last September.

Unemployment remains low with a rate of
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+ Inflation has been trending higher since
September of last year.

« Grocery prices climbed 0.5% in January,

compared with 0.3% in December, as
egg prices surged more than 15% amid

shortages caused by outbreak of avian
flu.

SOURCE: BLOOMBERG, 2025* RATE AS OF 2/24/25
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Compliance Certification

The undersigned acknowledge they have reviewed this quarterly investment report for the period ending February 28,
2025. Officials designated as investment officers by this entity’s Investment Policy attest that all investments comply
with the Texas Public Funds Investment Act and this entity’s Investment Policy.

N\ lisoer b

Melissa}\{)y, Chief Financial Mfficer

\AMMQ 90,{./1,4;%

Barbara Johnson, Deputy CFO
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Portfolio Statistics Portfolio Position

4 4 2 Par Value $713,433,864

Weighted Average Yield to Maturity Principal Cost $708,859,899
Book Value $711,605,269

0-50 Market Value $712,329,903

Weighted Average Maturity (Years)

Unrealized Gain/Loss $724,634

o 5 6 Accrued Interest $2,887,077

Portfolio Effective Duration (Years)

Maturity Distribution Sector Allocation

0.50

Weighted Average Life (Years) ® |GIP 43.83%
40% ® US.Treasuries 22.65%
U.S. Agencies 17.51%
20% ®  Commercial Paper 177%
A A + 2.0% 15% ®  Money Market Funds 4.22%
0% @ BankDeposits 0.02%

1 Day 0-1Yrs 1-2Yrs 2-3Yrs 3-4Yrs

Average Credit Rating




MEEDER

COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT | FEBRUARY 28,2025 Q
/ PUBLIC FUNDS

Quarterly
Portfolio Summary

This quarterly report is prepared in compliance with the Investment Policy and the Strategy of this entity and the Public Funds
Investment Act (Chapter 2256, Texas Government Code).

Portfolio as of November 30, 2024 Portfolio as of February 28, 2025
BEGINNING BOOK VALUE $554,593,948.62 ENDING BOOK VALUE $711605,268.76
BEGINNING MARKET VALUE $554,835,497.21 ENDING MARKET VALUE $712,329,902.79
INVESTMENT INCOME FOR THE PERIOD $7146,739.29
UNREALIZED GAIN/(LOSS) $241,548.59 UNREALIZED GAIN/(LOSS) $724,634.03
CHANGE IN UNREALIZED GAIN/(LOSS) $483,085.44
WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY 033 WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY 050
(YEARS) (YEARS)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE YIELD 456 WEIGHTED AVERAGE YIELD 442




Quarterly Portfolio Summary By Fund

PORTFOLIO MARKET VALUE BY
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FUND 11/30/2024 02/28/2025 CHANGE INTEREST EARNED
2020 BOND SERIES 32,943139.99 33,218,336.28 275]196.29 366,173.77
BUILDING 115,759,675.94 117,275,956.91 1,5616,280.97 1,292,940.50
DEBT SERVICE 20,899,728.41 23,340,644.80 2,440,916.39 278,908.93
OPERATING 128,709,17542 264,286,071.59 135,576,89617 2,263,075.35
REVENUE BOND 185,006,872.03 186,815,196.97 1,808,324.94 2,060,717.71
STABILIZATION 71516,90542 87,393,696.24 15,876,790.82 884,923.02
TOTAL 554,835,497.21 712,329,902.79 157,494,405.58 7]146,739.29
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% OF DAYSTO

SECURITY TYPE PARVALUE MARKET VALUE BOOKVALUE PORTFOLIO MATURITY YIELD
Bank Deposits 162,720.36 162,720.36 162,720.36 0.02% 1 0.00
LGIP 312,195,726 .47 312,195,726 .47 312195,726.47 43.83% 1 442
Money Market Funds 30,075,416.99 30,075,416.99 30,075,416.99 4.22% 1 4.25
Commercial Paper 85,000,000.00 83,831,134.28 83,831,134.28 N77% 12 461
U.S. Treasuries 161,500,000.00 161,330,019.70 161,069,068.63 22.65% 491 432
U.S. Agencies 124,500,000.00 124,734,885.00 124,271,202.03 17.51% 334 443
TOTAL 713,433,863.82 712,329,902.79 711,605,268.76 100.00% 183 4.42
CASHAND ACCRUED INTEREST
Purchased Accrued Interest 59,04147 59,04147
TOTAL CASH ANDINVESTMENTS 713,433,863.82 712,388,944.26 711,664,310.23 183 4.42
TOTALEARNINGS

CURRENT QUARTER

7146,739.29
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Summary by Type

DAYS TOFINAL
SECURITY TYPE #OF SECURITIES PARVALUE BOOKVALUE % OF PORTFOLIO YIELD MATURITY

2020 BOND SERIES

LGIP 1 12,921,777.36 12,921,777.36 181 4.37 1
Money Market Funds 1 5,428,803.37 5,428,803.37 0.76 4.25 1
Commercial Paper 2 15,000,000.00 14,867,755.55 2.08 457 72
TOTAL 4 33,350,580.73 33,218,336.28 4.66 4.44 33

LGIP 3 36,779,251.62 36,779,251.62 514 449 1
Money Market Funds 1 6,048,20517 6,048,205.17 0.85 4.25 1
Commercial Paper 2 15,000,000.00 14,811520.42 207 5.01 99
U.S. Treasuries 8 50,000,000.00 49,655,291.00 6.98 434 587
U.S. Agencies 1 10,000,000.00 10,029,082.28 142 410 287
TOTAL 15 117,827,456.79 117,323,350.48 16.46 4.44 286

DEBT SERVICE

LGIP 1 819952018 819952018 115 437 1
Money Market Funds 1 43312462 43312462 0.06 4.25 1
Commercial Paper 1 15,000,000.00 14,708,000.00 206 447 161
TOTAL 3 23,632,644.80 23,340,644.80 3.28 4.43 102

Bank Deposits 1 162,720.36 162,720.36 0.02 0.00 1
LGIP 4 177,258,568.54 177,258,568.54 2479 438 1
Money Market Funds 1 691444.08 691,444.08 010 4.25 1
U.S. Treasuries 3 20,500,000.00 20,402,099.93 291 460 252
U.S. Agencies 7 65,500,000.00 65,237,906.85 9.31 452 404
TOTAL 16 264,112,732.98 263,752,739.76 37.10 4.43 120

REVENUE BOND

10
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Summary by Type

DAYS TOFINAL
SECURITY TYPE # OF SECURITIES PARVALUE BOOK VALUE % OF PORTFOLIO YIELD MATURITY
LGIP 1 60,658,794.98 60,658,794.98 848 452 1
Money Market Funds 1 1,514,351.05 1,514,351.05 0.21 4.25 1
Commercial Paper 3 40,000,000.00 39,443,858.31 552 454 14
U.S. Treasuries 4 66,000,000.00 66,026,27116 9.33 428 461
U.S. Agencies 1 19,000,000.00 18,999,574.38 268 4.25 294
TOTAL 10 187,173,146.03 186,642,849.87 26.23 4.4 217

STABILIZATION

LGIP 1 16,377,813.79 16,377,813.79 229 4.37 1
Money Market Funds 1 15,959488.70 15,959,488.70 223 4.25 1
US. Treasuries 3 25,000,000.00 24,985406.55 353 419 579
U.S. Agencies 4 30,000,000.00 30,004,638.53 4.24 4.49 225
TOTAL 9 87,337,302.49 87,327,347.56 12.27 4.34 244
GRAND TOTAL 57 713,433,863.82 711,605,268.76 100.00 442 183

1
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Position Statement

PRINCIPAL COST UNREALIZED MOODY'S
TRADEDATE PURCHASED YIELDTO MATURITY DAYSTO MARKET PRICE GAIN/LOSS %OF S&P
CcusIP DESCRIPTION SETTLEDATE PARVALUE INTEREST TOTALCOST MATURITY DATE MATURITY MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE MV RATING
2020 BOND SERIES
LGIP
02/28/2025 12,921,777.36 100 0.00
TEXPOOL TexPool 02/28/2025 12,921,777.36 0.00 12,921,777.36 4.37 1 1292177736 1292177736 1.81 AAA
12,921,777.36 1.00 0.00
LGIP TOTAL 12,921,777.36 0.00 12,921,777.36 4.37 1 12,921,777.36 12,021,777.36 1.81 AAA
MONEY MARKET
FUNDS
FIRST AMER:.GVT 02/28/2025 5428,803.37 100 0.00 Aaa
31846V567 OBLG:Z 02/28/2025 5,428,803.37 0.00 5,428,803.37 4.25 1 542880337 542880337 0.76 AAA
MONEY MARKET 5,428,803.37 1.00 0.00
FUNDS TOTAL 5:428,803.37 0.00 5/428,803.37 425 1 5,428,803.37 5,428,803.37 076 AAA
COMMERCIAL
PAPER
MACQUARIE INTRL 12/05/2024 4,933,79167 9975 0.00 P41
55609EQM3 03/21/25 12/06/2024 5,000,000.00 0.00 4,933,791.67 462  03/21/2025 21 4.987388.89 4,987388.89 0.70 A4
MUFG BANKNY 12/06/2024 9,775,633.33 98.80 0.00 P
62479LT62 06/06/25 12/06/2024 10,000,000.00 0.00 9,775,533.33 454  06/06/2025 98 0.880,366.66 0.880,366.66 139 A4
COMMERCIAL PA- 14,709,325.00 99.12 0.00
PERTOTAL 15,000,000.00 0.00 14,709,325.00 4.57 72 14,867,755.55 14,867,755.55 2.09 A
2020 BOND SERIES 33,059,905.73 0.00
TOTAL 33,350,580.73 0.00 33,059,905.73 4.44 33 3321833628  33,218,336.28 4.66 AA-

LGIP
02/28/2025 325397014 100 000
TEXSTAR TexSTAR ooEse0es 325397014 o 325397014 438 1 sosaorom  azsacon 046 A
02/28/2025 476911904 100 000
TEXPOOL TexPool ooEsie0es 4769119.04 oo 476911904 437 1 P areoro0y 087 -
02/28/2025 2875616244 100 000
139999998 Texas Connect 02 2875616244 2 2875616244 452 1 parsoiony  287sciaa 404 A
36,779,25162 1.00 0.00
LGIP TOTAL 36,779,251.62 2 3677925162 4.49 1 serrozsies 36779256 516 AAA
MONEY MARKET
FUNDS
FIRST AMERGVT 02/28/2025 6,048,20517 100 0,00 Aca
S1e46Vee7 OBLGZ O2/28/2025 004820517 0,00 6.048,20517 425 ! 604820517 604820517 0% AAA
MONEY MARKET 6,048,205.17 1.00 0.00
FUNDS TOTAL 6,048,205.17 0.00 6,048,205.17 425 ! 6,048,20517  6,048,20517  °8° AAA
COMMERCIAL
PAPER
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PRINCIPAL COST UNREALIZED MOODY'S
TRADE DATE PURCHASED YIELDTO MATURITY DAYSTO MARKETPRICE  GAIN/LOSS %OF s&P
cusiP DESCRIPTION SETTLE DATE PARVALUE INTEREST TOTALCOST MATURITY DATE MATURITY MARKETVALUE BOOKVALUE MV  RATING
20533TR73 g GRINY S 1000000000 spzo12282 962612222 524 04/07/2025 a8 0 47,782_"2‘3 o 47,79228 140 o
63873UXA3 NATIXISNY 10/10/25 S 500000000 +83622222 483622222 452 10/10/2025 224 4’863,7327_5; 4,863,72%_22 068 .
gg:l r:TiiIAL PA 15,000,000.00 14,462’348:83 14,462,344.44 501 29 14,811,5:3:1: 14,811,52(())..3-2 2.08 A
U.S. TREASURIES
91282CED9 oo EASURYLTS0 e 1500000000 1osBseHo 1453886719 505 08/15/2025 15 1 4,983‘5%%_‘;2 ; 4’92?312132 210 o
91282CGA3 gg‘gSURY 4000 e 500000000 #98613250 4,986132.80 428 12/15/2025 290 4993 Jgi:gg 4,9893,‘2887221 070 o
91282CIV4 oo THEASURY 4.250 O 5000000.00 499804688 4,998046.88 420 01/31/2026 3a7 5,002133%_(7’2 4,998"‘2’%5622 070 o
91282CJP7 oo LT RSURY 4575 O 500000000 502167969 502167969 415 12/15/2026 655 5,030,;22_?; 5,01522.'88 071 o
91282CLG4 gg/:sﬂ/z/;sum 8750 S 400000000 +0114082 4011406.25 365  08/15/2027 898 3’978’75933(7) 4’(()%%‘7\,)72%‘_‘;;’; 056 o
91282CFZ9 ﬁfsgs*gfsum S875 500000000 4'9622}322 497293527 412 11/30/2027 1005 4986‘392%?2 4,923231%25(.351 070 o
9128284V9 oo THEASURY 2875 S 600000000 584062500 584062500 360  08/15/2028 1264 5’786‘2593'33 5};283&%2 08t o
9128285M8 oS TREASURY 3125 500000000 4'812:(7)2%22 4,830,83564 414 11/15/2028 1356 4’850’798:'_22 4’822122_2? 068 o
¥ T REASURIES 50,000,000.00 49’118;”33223 49,200,528.72 434 587 2961 1’6?13:% 49,((5:2’21;;?3 6.96 AA+
U.S. AGENCIES
3130ATUCO 2‘}'{5‘2\2“ 4800 O 1000000000 10108,509.99 1010850000 410 12/12/2025 287 10’025’;88'53 10’0(2%’7552;.22 141 o
oS GENCIES 10,000,00000  '079850990  40408,500.00 410 287 10’025’;8&33 10,0;%,7:82::; 141 AA+
BUILDING TOTAL 117,827,456.79 "6’513”33‘5‘:28 116,598,829.95 444 286 727505681 11 ;:2’332%17; 16.46 AA

DEBT SERVICE

LGIP
02/28/2025 8199,52018 100 000
TEXPOOL TexPool 02/28/2095 8199,52018 0.00 819952018 437 1 810962018 810952018 115 A
8,199,52018 1.00 0.00
LGIP TOTAL 8,199,520.18 0.00 8,199,520.18 4.37 1 8199,52018 810952018 M5 AAA
MONEY MARKET
FUNDS

13
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PRINCIPAL COST UNREALIZED MOODY'S
TRADE DATE PURCHASED YIELDTO MATURITY DAYSTO MARKETPRICE  GAIN/LOSS %OF s&p
cusip DESCRIPTION SETTLE DATE PARVALUE INTEREST TOTALCOST MATURITY DATE MATURITY MARKETVALUE BOOKVALUE MV  RATING
FIRST AMERGVT 02/28/2025 43312462 100 000 Aaa
31846567 OBLGZ 02/28/2025 43312462 000 43312462 4.25 43312462 43312462 008 AAA
MONEY MARKET 433124.62 100 0.00
FUNDS TOTAL 433/124.62 0.00 433124.62 4.25 433,124.62 433,124.62 . AAA
COMMERCIAL
PAPER
ANGLESEAFDG 02/14/2025 14,687,925.00 98.05 0.00 P4
0347M2V86 08/08/25 ooe/2005 1900000000 000 14,687,925.00 447 1470800000 1470800000 208 A4
COMMERCIAL PA- 14,687,925.00 08.05 0.00
PERTOTAL 15,000,000.00 000 1468792500 447 14,708,000.00 14,708,00000 206 A1
DEBT SERVICE 23,320,569.80 0.00
S 23,632,644.80 980 2332056980 443 2334064480 2334064999 328 AA-

BANKDEPOSITS

JPMorgan Chase Com- 02/28/2025 162720.36 100 000 NA
51632MEED mercial Checking Account  02/28/2025 162,720.36 000 162,720.36 000 16272036 6272036 002 NA
BANK DEPOSITS 162,720.36 1.00 0.00
TOTAL 162,720.36 0.00 162,720.36 0.00 162,720.36 162,720.36 0.02 NA
LGIP
TexasRange TexasDAILY  02/28/2025 5,81,873.07 100 000
TXRANGE Fund 02/28/2025 581187307 000 58187307 438 5,81873.07 sengraor 082 AAA
02/28/2025 49673216 100 000
TEXSTAR TexSTAR oare820zs 49673216 2 49673216 438 19679910 so67omn 007 -
02/28/2025 158,625,893.68 100 000
TEXPOOL TexPool O 2020 15862589368 O 15862580368 437 5860589508 15860580008 2227 A
02/28/2025 12,324,069.63 100 000
139999998 Texas Connect O 8202 1232406063 008 12,324,06963 452 oam06000 1232406008 M7 A
177,258,568.54 100 0.00
LGIP TOTAL 177,258,568.54 0.00 177,258,568.54 4.38 177,258,568.54 177,258,568.54 24.88 AAA
MONEY MARKET
FUNDS
FIRST AMERGVT 02/28/2025 691444.08 100 000 Aaa
31846V567 OBLGZ 02/28/2025 69144408 000 691444.08 425 69144408 eotaas08 010 AAA
MONEY MARKET 691,444.08 100 0.00
FUNDS TOTAL 691,444.08 0.00 691,444.08 4.25 691,444.08 69144408 ©10 AAA
U.S. TREASURIES
US TREASURY 0250 05/13/2022 4567083125 9901 (12124.36) Aaa
912628210 05/31/25 06/15/2002 200000000 000 455703125 842 495058595 age271031 099 AA+
US TREASURY 4.250 11/22/2023 7.905,93750 100,00 3125945 Aaa
91282CFP1 10/16/25 1/22/2003 800000000 000 7.905,937.50 490 800031248 796905303 2 AA+

14
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PRINCIPAL COST UNREALIZED MOODY'S
TRADE DATE PURCHASED YIELDTO MATURITY DAYSTO MARKETPRICE  GAIN/LOSS %OF S&P
cusIP DESCRIPTION SETTLEDATE PARVALUE INTEREST TOTALCOST MATURITY DATE MATURITY MARKETVALUE BOOKVALUE MV  RATING
91282CGR6 gg/:sﬂ/ggsunv 4625 gjgggg;j 7,500,000.00 7'446'3853_';5 744638672 503  03/15/2026 380 7‘536233?5?2 . 4381222:28 106 ::f
gg.i.ZfEASUR'ES 20,500,000.00 19’909’35333 19,009,355.47 4.59 251, 486’99322‘: 20, 408:,’3;’2_':; 288 AA+
U.S.AGENCIES
3135G03U5 g‘:g'/'zzg"AE 0625 82;32;2822 500000000 4'873'943138 467394980 315 04/22/2025 53 so7 41733'33 4‘98(2"186;'1.5542 070 ::f
313560423 g‘gﬂ';‘/'gsMAE 0500 &1//2122822 7500,000.00 6'906*458:88 6,906,450.00 399 06/17/2025 109 rate, 435%93 , ;285%56‘_3:; 104 ::f
3134GXZT4 gsﬁfg'f'ig"sﬁf“ooo %%igggg 500000000 5'000'008:88 500000000 400 07/14/2025 136 4‘991‘038'33 s,oé%%%od(.)ooc; 070 ::f
3133EN7J3 ZEBQSF Qg,“g;gg“"s O‘;’ggiggg 7500,000.00 7'472'558:88 7472,550.00 401 02/02/2026 339 , 480'359353 . 481:?:1_228; 105 /f‘:f
3133EP7C3 ZEBSF '85/’\3 1(/:565’\"(8 8128;2823 7500,000.00 7'444'33%8 744433373 503  04/01/2026 397 7’537‘5188_'88 . 4%%222_32 106 ::f
3130AWTQ3 gg}f/’;'g"s 4625 83222822 25,000000.00 24’759'463_'58 24,759469.25 497 09/11/2026 560 052 07’5‘88_‘33 ) 4’8373;?22722 354 ﬁ‘:f
3130AXU63 FHLBANKS 4625 11/17/26 Egggggg 8000,000.00 7'986’932:88 7,986,936.00 468 11/17/2026 627 8’076’528_'88 7‘989‘;%708;'33 13 ::f
$§+ﬁfEN°'ES 65,500,000.00 64’243’683'33 64,243,688.78 4.51 403 goeee ‘:gg_'gg 65’;;.2&?;: 0.22 AA+
OPERATING TOTAL 264,112,732.98 262’265’77(;’_'33 262,265,777.23 443 20 e4om507150 26 332232;32 3710 AAA

REVENUE BOND

LGIP
02/28/2025 60,658794.98 100 000
139999998 Texas Connect O o820 6065879498 PP 60,65879498 452 1 6065879498 6065870408 852 A
60,658,794.98 100 0.00
LGIP TOTAL 60,658,794.98 0.00 60,658,794.98 4.52 1 60,658,794.98 60,658,794.98 8.52 NA
MONEY MARKET
FUNDS
FIRST AMERGVT 02/28/2025 151435105 100 000 Aaa
31846567 OBLGZ 02/28/2025 1514,35105 000 151435105 4.25 1 1514,351.05 151435105 02 AAA
MONEY MARKET 1,514,351.05 100 0.00
FUNDS TOTAL 1,514,351.05 0.00 1,514,351.05 4.25 1 151435105 151435105 021 AAA
COMMERCIAL
PAPER
12/20/2024 977755556 9864 (0.00) P4
BOMOATLY TD06/20/25 e 1000000000 o0 977755556 450  06/20/2025 112 086imas  986adesey 138 e
BOFA SECURITIES 12/20/2024 14,664,816.67 9864 000 P
06054NTL5 oy 1500000000 oo 14,664,81667 452 06/20/2025 112 7os5ie00 147085700 208 e

15
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PRINCIPAL COST UNREALIZED MOODY'S
TRADE DATE PURCHASED YIELDTO MATURITY DAYSTO MARKETPRICE GAIN/LOSS  %OF S&P
cusiP DESCRIPTION SETTLE DATE PARVALUE INTEREST TOTALCOST MATURITY DATE MATURITY MARKETVALUE BOOKVALUE MV  RATING
ING US FUNDING 12/20/2024 14,657,299.95 9856 0.00 P
4497WOTR9 06125125 to/oa/o0ps 1500000000 000 14,657,299.95 457 06/25/2025 17 78304007 478304007 208 i
COMMERCIAL PA- 39,099,672.18 98.61 (0.00)
PERTOTAL 40,000,000.00 000 39,099,672.18 4.54 M 044385830 3044385831 54 A1
U.S. TREASURIES
US TREASURY 4.250 12/20/2024 18,997,031.25 100.06 13,560.39 Aaa
91282CJSt /31725 to/on/o0ps 1800000000 0,00 1899703125 426 12/31/2025 306 1908286 soevsToar 267 .
US TREASURY 4125 12/20/2024 18,460,253.91 100.09 51,352.88 Aaa
91282CHH7 06/15/26 12/23/2024 1680000000 1677198 1847702589 428 06/15/2026 472 1851662114 1846526826 200 AA+
US TREASURY 4.500 12/20/2024 18,556,36719 10059 5949028 Aaa
91282CHM6 07516 to/on/o0ps 1850000000 000 18,556,36719 429  07/15/2026 502 86001214  1@sleeaosr 20 Ay
US TREASURY 4.375 12/20/2024 10,015,234.38 10061 4713794 Aaa
91282CJP7 M5/ 1o/03/0094 1000000000 61535 10,024,849.76 429  12/15/2026 655 10,060,85750 1001570056 141 I
U.S. TREASURIES 66,028,886.73 100.30 171,541.48
TOTAL 66,000,000.00 26,3575 66,055,274.09 4.28 461 6610781264 6602627116 22 AA+
U.S. AGENCIES
FED FARM CRBNKS 12/20/2024 18,999,475.60 100.00 805562 Aaa
3133ERM99 125012/19/25 lo/oa/o004 1900000000 672017 19,006,204.77 425  12/19/2025 294 1000038000  18000orass 267 o
U.S.AGENCIES 18,999,475.60 100.00 805.62
TOTAL 19,000,000.00 672017 19,006,204.77 4.25 204 1900038000 18999857438 287 AAA
REVENUE BOND 186,301,180.54 172,347.10
TOTAL 187173,146.03 saness  186:334,207.07 4.4 217 18851510697 1086420a087 202 AA

STABILIZATION

LGIP
02/28/2025 16,377,813.79 100 000
TEXPOOL TexPool 0oi28/20%5  1ear7siaTe o 16377,81379 437 1 waTrsnae 1eamrgngg 230 A
16,377,813.79 100 0.00
LGIP TOTAL 16,377,813.79 0.00 16,377,813.79 4.37 1 16,377,813.79 16,377,813.79 2.30 AAA
MONEY MARKET
FUNDS
FIRST AMERGVT 02/28/2025 15,959,488.70 100 000 Aaa
31846567 OBLGZ 02/28/2005 199948870 000 1595948870 425 1 1595048870 1505048870 224 AAA
MONEY MARKET 15,950,488.70 1.00 0.00
FUNDS TOTAL 15,959,488.70 000 1595948870 4.25 1 1595048870 1595948870 224 AAA
U.S. TREASURIES
US TREASURY 4.000 12/05/2024 997226560 99.86 7759.23 Aaa
91282CGA3 A e 1000000000 200 9,972265.60 428 12/15/2025 290 oo oorarensy 140 paa
US TREASURY 4.375 12/05/2024 10,043,359.37 10061 2256534 Aaa
91282CJP7 12/15/26 12/06/2024 1000000000 000 10043,359.37 416 12/15/2026 685 1006093750 1003837216 AA+
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PRINCIPAL COST UNREALIZED MOODY'S
TRADE DATE PURCHASED YIELDTO MATURITY DAYSTO MARKETPRICE  GAIN/LOSS %OF S&P
cusIP DESCRIPTION SETTLE DATE PARVALUE INTEREST TOTALCOST MATURITY DATE MATURITY MARKETVALUE BOOKVALUE MV  RATING
91282CFZ9 ﬁfg}gxsunv 8875 gﬂggggﬁ 500000000 496223}222 497293527 412 11/30/2027 1005 41986‘3%%22 4’9;?1%25'%1 070 ::f
gg.i.ZfEASUR'ES 25,000,000.00 24'9822::3:2: 24,088,560.24 4.20 579 25’033’;32';; ) 4’9845?"::;:22 3.51 AA+
U.S.AGENCIES
3130AWERT? (F)g/LOBQSgS 4625 8223;822 8,000,000.00 7'993'368:88 7993,360.00 466 06/06/2025 98 81003’;28:83 7,9331(1’3:32 112 :f\‘f
3130AWER? SZ/LO%Q'?S 4625 82222822 200000000 "998'325_'88 1998,327.50 466  06/06/2025 98 2,ooo,;g8fgg 1_999;17%‘;;; 028 :j‘f
3133EPC37 zgggﬁ’\a"/gg BNKS Egggggg 10,000,000.00 9'989'918:88 9,989910.00 493 11/13/2025 258 10‘038‘388_'83 9,952,:282:22 141 /f‘:f
3133EN6A3 Z%%g’g'?/’\f;;BNKS %11//11%822 10,000,000.00 1008210909 10,032100.00 388  01/13/2026 319 9980, Posrai o,é)?é?;féfs) 140 /f‘:f
ggﬁfENcms 30,000,000.00 30,013,69(‘)1:23 30,013,697.50 4.49 225 0'022,;88:88 30,001%':;_';; a.21 AA+
?g;i'LL'ZAT'ON 87,337,302.49 87’33"22‘:3:22 87,339,560.23 4.34 248 o 0360624 87’::5267’;13:22 12.27 AA+
GRAND TOTAL 713,433,863.82 7“"’1%?:'2‘; 708,918,940.01 4.42 83 1135000270 71 1;%‘:_;22‘;22 100.00 AA+
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Cash Reconciliation Report

2020 BOND SERIES

POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
BUY

12/06/2024 62479LT62 MUFG BANK NY 06/06/25 10,000,000.00 06/06/2025 9775533.33 -9775,533.33
12/06/2024 55609EQM3 MACQUARIE INTRL 03/21/25 5,000,000.00 03/21/2025 493379167 -4,933,79167
BUY TOTAL 15,000,000.00 14,709,325.00 414,709,325.00
puwowe |
POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
BUY

0113/2025 91282CJv4 US TREASURY 4.250 01/31/26 5,000,000.00 01/31/2026 4,998046.88 -5,093,902.86
01115/2025 63873JXA3 NATIXIS NY 10/10/25 5,000,000.00 10/10/2025 4,836,222.22 -4,836,22222
12/06/2024 91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 5,000,000.00 12/16/2026 502167969 -5125,675.59
12/06/2024 91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 5,000,000.00 12/15/2025 4,986132.80 -5,081,214.77
12/13/2024 9128285M8 US TREASURY 3125 11/15/28 5,000,000.00 1/16/2028 4,818750.00 -4,830,835.64
12/13/2024 91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27 5,000,000.00 1/30/2027 4,966,015.62 -4,972935.27
BUY TOTAL 30,000,000.00 29,626,847.21 -29,940,786.35
POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
COUPON

01/10/2025 3133EN5Q9 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP 4.5 01/10/2025 0.00 01/10/2025 0.00 112500.00
01/31/2025 91282CJV4 US TREASURY 4.250 01/31/26 0.00 01/31/2026 0.00 106,250.00
02/18/2025 9128284V9 US TREASURY 2.875 08/15/28 0.00 08/15/2028 0.00 86,250.00
02/18/2025 91282CLG4 US TREASURY 3750 08/15/27 0.00 08/15/2027 0.00 75000.00
12/12/2024 3130ATUCY FHLBANKS 4500 12/12/25 000 12/12/2025 0.00 22500000
12/16/2024 91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 0.00 12/16/2026 0.00 109,375.00
12/20/2024 3130AQCM3 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 1.0 12/20/2024 0.00 12/20/2024 0.00 25,000.00
12/27/2024 91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 0.00 12/15/2025 0.00 100,000.00
COUPON TOTAL 0.00 0.00 839,375.00
POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
MATURITY

01/10/2025 3133EN5Q9 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP 4.5 01/10/2025 -5,000,000.00 01/10/2025 -5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
01115/2025 22533TNF9 Credit Agricole Corporate And Investment Bank, New 0.0 01/15/2025 -5000,000.00 01/15/2025 -5000,000.00 5,000,000.00
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12/20/2024 3130AQCM3 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 1.0 12/20/2024 -5,000,000.00 12/20/2024 -5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
MATURITY TOTAL -15,000,000.00 -15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00
POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
BUY

02/18/2025 0347M2V86 ANGLESEAFDG 08/08/25 15,000,000.00 08/08/2025 14,687,925.00 14,687,92500
BUY TOTAL 15,000,000.00 14,687,925.00 -14,687,925.00
POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
COUPON

01114/2025 3134GXZT4 FREDDIE MAC 4.000 07/14/25'25 MTN 0.00 07/14/2025 0.00 100,000.00
02/03/2025 3133EN7J3 FED FARM CR BNKS 3.875 02/02/26 0.00 02/02/2026 0.00 145,312.50
12/02/2024 9128287T0 US TREASURY 0.250 05/31/25 000 05/31/2025 0.00 6,250.00
12/17/2024 3135G04Z3 FANNIE MAE 0500 06/17/25 0.00 06/17/2025 0.00 18,750.00
COUPON TOTAL 0.00 0.00 270,312.50
POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
BUY

12/20/2024 BIHOATL2 TD 06/20/25 10,000,000.00 06/20/2025 977755556 -977755556
12/20/2024 06054NTL5 BOFA SECURITIES 06/20/25 15,000,000.00 06/20/2025 14,664,816.67 14,664,816.67
12/23/2024 91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 10,000,000.00 12/16/2026 10,015,234.38 10,024,84976
12/23/2024 3133ERM99 FED FARM CR BNKS 4.250 12/19/25 19,000,00000 12/19/2025 18,999.475.60 19,006,204.77
12/23/2024 91282CJS1 US TREASURY 4.25012/31/25 19,000,00000 12/31/2025 1899703125 19,383,226.90
12/23/2024 4497WOTR9 ING US FUNDING 06/25/25 16,000,000.00 06/25/2025 14,657,299.95 14,657,299.95
12/23/2024 91282CHHT US TREASURY 4125 06/15/26 18,500,000.00 06/15/2026 18,460,253.91 1847702589
12/23/2024 91282CHM6 US TREASURY 4,500 07/15/26 18,500,000.00 07/15/2026 18,556,36719 18,920,585.94
BUY TOTAL 125,000,000.00 124,128,034.51 124,911,565.44
POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
COUPON

01/15/2025 91282CHM6 US TREASURY 4.500 07/15/26 0.00 07/15/2026 0.00 416,250.00
12/31/2024 91282CJSt US TREASURY 4.25012/31/25 000 12/31/2025 0.00 40375000
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COUPON TOTAL

0.00

0.00

820,000.00

STABILIZATION

POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
BUY

12/06/2024 91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 10,000,000.00 12/15/2025 9,972,265.60 1016242953
12/06/2024 91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 10,000,000.00 12/15/2026 10,043,359.37 1025135117
12/13/2024 91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27 5,000,000.00 1/30/2027 4,966,01562 -4,972935.27
BUY TOTAL 25,000,000.00 24,981,640.59 -25,386,715.97
POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
COUPON

0113/2025 3133ENBAS FED FARM CR BNKS 4.000 01/13/26 000 01/13/2026 0.00 200,00000
12/06/2024 3130AWER7 FHLBANKS 4.625 06/06/25 0.00 06/06/2025 0.00 231,250.00
12/16/2024 91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 0.00 12/15/2025 0.00 200,000.00
12/16/2024 91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.375 12/15/26 0.00 12/15/2026 0.00 218,750.00
COUPON TOTAL 0.00 0.00 850,000.00
POST DATE IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION PAR VALUE FINAL MATURITY PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
MATURITY

12/16/2024 06054NMG3 BofA Securities, Inc. 0.0 12/16/2024 -10,000,000.00 12/16/2024 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
MATURITY TOTAL -10,000,000.00 -10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
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PURCHASED PURCHASE
TRADEDATE SETTLEDATE CUSIP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE  PRINCIPAL COST INTEREST TOTAL YIELD
BUY

12/05/2024  12/06/2024 91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.00012/15/25 5000,000.00 4,986132.80 9508197 (5,081,214.77) 428
12/05/2024  12/06/2024 91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.375 12/15/26 5,000,000.00 502167969 103,995.90 (5125,675.59) 415
12/12/2024  12/13/2024 9128285M8 US TREASURY 3125 11/15/28 5,000,000.00 481875000 1208564 (4,830,835.64) 414
12/12/2024  12/13/2024 91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27 5,000,000.00 496601562 6.91965 (4972,935.27) 412
12/12/2024  12/13/2024 91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27 5,000,000.00 496601562 691965 (4,972,935.27) 412
01/10/2025  01/13/2025 91282CV4 US TREASURY 4.250 01/31/26 5,000,000.00 4,998046.88 95,855.98 (5093,902.86) 429
01/14/2025  01/15/2025 63873JXA3 NATIXIS NY 10/10/25 5,000,000.00 4,836,222.22 000 (4,836,222.22) 452
BUY TOTAL 30,000,000.00 20,626,847.21 31393914  (29,940,786.35) 425
NET
REALIZED
TRADEDATE SETTLEDATE CUSIP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE BOOK VALUE TOTAL GAIN/LOSS

MATURITY
12/20/2024  12/20/2024 3130AQCM3 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 1.0 12/20/2024 (5,000000.00) 5,000,000.00 5000,000.00 000
01/10/2025  01/10/2025 3133EN5Q9 ZE%?%ZE’;ZM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP (5,000,000.00) 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 000
01/15/2025  01/5/2025 22533TNF9Q 8’§th lfg;;%oz'zcorporate Andlnvestment Bank, New (5,000,000.00) 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 000
MATURITY TOTAL (15,000,000.00) 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 0.00

DEBT SERVICE

PURCHASED PURCHASE
TRADEDATE SETTLEDATE CUSIP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE  PRINCIPALCOST INTEREST TOTAL YIELD
BUY
02/14/2025  02/18/2025 0347M2V86 ANGLESEA FDG 08/08/25 15,000,000.00 14,687,925.00 000 (14,687.925.00) 447
BUY TOTAL 15,000,000.00 14,687,925.00 0.00 (14,687,925.00) 447

STABILIZATION

PURCHASED PURCHASE
TRADEDATE SETTLEDATE CUSIP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE  PRINCIPAL COST INTEREST TOTAL YIELD
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BUY
12/05/2024  12/06/2024 91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 10,000,000.00 9,972,265.60 19016393 (10162,429.53) 428
12/05/2024  12/06/2024 91282CJP7 USTREASURY 4.37512/15/26 10,000,000.00 10,043,359.37 20799180 (10,25135117) 415
12/12/2024 12/13/2024 91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27 5,000,000.00 4,966,01562 691965 (4.972,935.27) 412
12/12/2024 12/13/2024 91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27 5000,000.00 4,966,015.62 6919565 (4.972,935.27) 412
BUY TOTAL 25,000,000.00 24,981,640.59 405,075.38 (25,386,715.97) 4.20
NET
REALIZED
TRADEDATE SETTLEDATE CUSIP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE BOOK VALUE TOTAL GAIN/LOSS
MATURITY
12/16/2024 12/16/2024 06054NMG3 BofA Securities, Inc. 0.0 12/16/2024 (10,000,000.00) 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00
MATURITY TOTAL {10,000,000.00) 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

2020 BOND SERIES

PURCHASED PURCHASE
TRADEDATE SETTLEDATE CUSIP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE PRINCIPAL COST INTEREST TOTAL YIELD
BUY
12/05/2024 12/06/2024 55609EQM3 MACQUARIE INTRL 03/21/25 5,000,000.00 4,933,79167 0.00 (4,933,79167) 462
12/06/2024 12/06/2024 62479L.T62 MUFG BANKNY 06/06/25 10,000,000.00 9,775,533.33 0.00 (9,775,533.33) 4.54
BUY TOTAL 15,000,000.00 14,709,325.00 0.00 (14,709,325.00) 4.57

PURCHASED PURCHASE

TRADEDATE SETTLEDATE CUSIP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE PRINCIPAL COST INTEREST TOTAL YIELD
BUY

12/20/2024 12/20/2024 06054NTL5 BOFA SECURITIES 06/20/25 15,000,000.00 14,664,816.67 0.00 (14,664,816.67) 452
12/20/2024 12/20/2024 89119ATL2 TD 06/20/25 10,000,000.00 977755556 0.00 (9,777,555.56) 450
12/20/2024 12/23/2024 91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 10,000,000.00 10,015,234.38 9,615.38 (10,024,849.76) 4.29
12/20/2024 12/23/2024 4497WOTR9 ING US FUNDING 06/25/25 15,000,000.00 14,657,299.95 0.00 (14,657,299.95) 457
12/20/2024 12/23/2024 91282CHH7 US TREASURY 4125 06/15/26 18,500,000.00 18,460,253.91 16,771.98 (18,477,025.89) 4.28
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12/20/2024 12/23/2024
12/20/2024 12/23/2024
12/20/2024 12/23/2024

BUY TOTAL

91282CHM6

3133ERM99

91282CJSt

US TREASURY 4.500 07/15/26
FED FARM CR BNKS 4.250 12/19/25

US TREASURY 4.250 12/31/25

18,500,000.00
19,000,000.00
19,000,000.00

125,000,000.00

/Q MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

18,556,36719 364,21875 (18,920,585.94) 429
18,999,475.60 672917 (19,006,204.77) 425
18,997,031.25 386,195.65 (19,383,226.90) 426
124,128,034.51 783,530.93 (124,911,565.44) 4.36
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ORIGINAL

PREMIUM OR BEGINNING CURRENT  ENDING BOOK TOTAL  UNAMORTIZED
cusiP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE PRINCIPAL COST DISCOUNT  BOOKVALUE PERIOD AMORT VALUE AMORTIZATION BALANCE
2020 BOND
SERIES
55609EQM3  MACQUARIEINTRL 03/21/25 5,000,000.00 4,93379167 (66,208.33) 000 53,597.22 4,987,388.89 53,507.22 (12,61111)
62479LT62 MUFG BANK NY 06/06/25 10,000,000.00 9775,533.33 (224,466.67) 0.00 104,833.33 9,880,366.66 104,833.33 (119,633.34)
TOTAL 15,000,000.00 14,709,325.00 (290,675.00) 0.00 158,430.55 14,867,755.55 158,430.55 (132,244.45)

20533TR73  CREDIT AGRINY 04/07/25 10,000,000.00 962612222 (37387778) 0,820,820.84 12697736 994779820 32167598 (62,201.80)
22533TNF9 (NDred“ Agricole Corporate And Investment Bank, 5000,000.00 4,866,600.00 (133400.00) 4,967196.72 3280328 000 133.400.00 000
ew 0.0 01/15/2025
SIGOENSQY o ARV SREDITBANKSFUNDING 5000,000.00 501370000 1370000 500074998 (749.98) 000 (13700.00) 000
3130AQCM3  FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS 10 12/20/2024 5,000,000.00 5000,000.00 000 500000000 000 000 000 000
S1B0ATUCO  FHLBANKS 4500 12/12/25 1000000000 10108,500.00 10850000 1003823404 (9151.77) 10,029,082.28 (79.41772) 2008228
63873JXA3  NATIXISNY 10/10/25 5000,000.00 4,836,222.22 (16377778) 000 27500.00 4,863722.22 27500.00 (136,27778)
91282CED9  USTREASURY 1750 03/16/25 15,000,00000 1453886719 (461132.81) 14,86414218 117560.27 1498171145 44284426 (18,288.55)
9128284V9 US TREASURY 2.875 08/15/28 6,000,00000 584062500 (159,375.00) 585025391 0,96094 5,860,214.84 1058084 (13978516)
9128285M8  USTREASURY 312511/15/28 5,000,00000 4,818750.00 (181,250.00) 000 9,86567 482861567 9,86567 (171,384.33)
01282CLG4  USTREASURY 3750 08/15/27 4000,00000 40140625 11406.25 401048228 (955.83) 400052645 (1879.80) 952645
91282CFZ0  USTREASURY 387511/30/27 5,000,000.00 4,966,01562 (33.984.38) 0.00 244989 4,968,46551 244989 (31,534.49)
91282CGA3  USTREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 5,000,00000 4,986132.80 (13.867.20) 000 315164 4,980,284.44 315164 (10715.56)
91282CUV4 US TREASURY 4.250 01/31/26 5,000,00000 499804688 (195312) 0.00 23068 4998,286.56 23068 (1713.44)
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.375 12/15/26 5,000,00000 502167969 2167969 000 (249360) 5,019186.09 (2,49360) 19186.09
TOTAL 90,000,00000  88632,667.87  (1,381,03213)  50,551,870.94 31716654  74,495,893.69 863,225.82 (504,106.31)

DEBT SERVICE
0347M2V86 ANGLESEAFDG 08/08/25 15,000,000.00 14,687,925.00 (312,075.00) 0.00 20,075.00 14,708,000.00 20,075.00 (292,000.00)
TOTAL 15,000,000.00 14,687,925.00 (312,075.00) 0.00 20,075.00 14,708,000.00 20,075.00 (292,000.00)

OPERATING

3135G04Z3 FANNIE MAE 0.500 06/17/25 7,500,000.00 6,906,450.00 (5693,550.00) 7,365,764.53 61,01612 7426,780.65 520,330.65 (73,219.35)
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Amortization Schedule

A

MEE

PUBLIC FUNDS

DER

pngﬁ:ﬁw glﬁ BEGINNING CURRENT  ENDING BOOK TOTAL  UNAMORTIZED
cusiP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE PRINCIPAL COST DISCOUNT  BOOKVALUE PERIOD AMORT VALUE AMORTIZATION BALANCE
3135G03U5 FANNIE MAE 0,625 04/22/25 5,000,000.00 4,673949.80 (326,050.20) 4,953.207.01 2065753 4,982,864.54 30891474 (17135.46)
3133EN7J3 FED FARM CR BNKS 3.875 02/02/26 7500,000.00 747255000 (27450.00) 748929275 225152 749154428 18994.28 (845572)
3133EP7C3 FED FARM CR BNKS 4.625 04/01/26 7500,00000 744433373 (55,666.27) 7.461406.84 7146.88 746855372 24,219.99 (31446.28)
3130AWTQ3 FHLBANKS 4,625 09/11/26 25,000,000.00 2475946925 (240,530.75) 24,855,644.04 2001855 2487566258 116193.33 (124,33742)
3130AXUB3 FHLBANKS 4,625 11/17/26 8,000,000.00 7,986,936.00 (13,064.00) 799142295 107812 7.992,501.07 5,565.07 (7498.93)
3134GXZT4 FREDDIE MAC 4.000 07/14/25'25 MTN 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 000 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 000 0.00
912828770 US TREASURY 0.250 05/31/25 5,000,000.00 4,557031.25 (442,968.75) 4,925830.40 36,879.91 4,962,710.31 405,679.06 (37,289.69)
91282CFP1 US TREASURY 4.250 10/15/25 8000,000.00 790593750 (94,062.50) 7,956,83712 12,215.91 796905303 6311553 (30,946.97)
91282CGR6 US TREASURY 4.625 03/15/26 7500,000.00 744638672 (53613.28) 7463,29251 704408 747033659 23,949.87 (29,66341)
TOTAL 86,000,000.00 84,153,044.25 (1,846,955.75)  85,462,69815 177,30863  85,640,006.78 1,486,962.53 (359,993.22)

REVENUE
BOND

06054NTL5
3133ERM99
4497WOTR9
89119ATL2
91282CHH7
91282CJSt
91282CJP7
91282CHM6

TOTAL

BOFA SECURITIES 06/20/25

FED FARM CR BNKS 4.250 12/19/25
ING US FUNDING 06/25/25

TD 06/20/25

US TREASURY 4125 06/15/26

US TREASURY 4.250 12/31/25

US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26

US TREASURY 4.500 07/15/26

15,000,000.00
19,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
18,500,000.00
19,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
18,500,000.00

125,000,000.00

14,664,816.67
18,999,475.60
14,657,299.95

9,777555.56
18,460,253.91
18,997,031.25
10,015,234.38
18,556,367.19

124,128,034.51

(335183.33)
(524.40)
(342,700.05)
(222444.44)
(39,746.09)
(2,968.75)
15,234.38
56,36719

(871,965.49)

130,758.33
98.78
126,650.02
86,777.78
5,014.35
541.22
(1434.82)
(6,736.33)

341,669.33

14,795,575.00
18,999,574.38
14,783,949.97
9,864,333.34
18,465,268.26
18,997,572.47
10,013,799.56
18,549,630.87

124,469,703.84

130,758.33
98.78
126,650.02
86,777.78
5,014.35
541.22
(1434.82)
(6,736.33)

341,669.33

(204,425.00)
(42562)
(216,050.03)
(135,666.66)
(34,731.74)
(2,42753)
13,799.56
49,630.87

(530,296.16)

STABILIZATION

06054NMG3

3133EN6A3

3133EPC37

3130AWER7

3130AWER7

91282CFZ9

BofA Securities, Inc. 0.0 12/16/2024
FED FARM CR BNKS 4.000 01/13/26
FED FARM CR BNKS 4.875 11/13/25
FHLBANKS 4.625 06/06/25
FHLBANKS 4.625 06/06/25

US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27

10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
8,000,000.00
2,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

9,614,433.33
10,032,100.00
9,989,910.00
7.993,360.00
1,998,327.50

4,966,015.62

(385,566.67)
32100.00
(10,090.00)
(6,640.00)
(1672.50)

(33,984.38)

9,978,500.00
10,011,991.55
9,995,147.83
7.998,284.27
1999,567.84

0.00

21,500.00
(2,64519)
1,258.49
825.75
207.99

2,449.89

0.00
10,009,346.35
9,996406.32
7.999110.02
1999,775.83

4,968,465.51

385,566.67
(22,753.65)
6496.32
5,750.02
1448.33

2449.89

0.00
9,346.35
(3,593.68)
(889.98)
(22417)

(31534.49)
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A
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PUBLIC FUNDS

PRgn?:ﬁll\r glﬁ BEGINNING CURRENT  ENDING BOOK TOTAL  UNAMORTIZED
cusiP DESCRIPTION PARVALUE PRINCIPAL COST DISCOUNT  BOOKVALUE PERIOD AMORT VALUE AMORTIZATION BALANCE
91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 10,000,000.00 9,972,26560 (27.734.40) 0.00 6,303.27 9,978568.87 6,303.27 (2143113)
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 10,000,000.00 10,043,359.37 4335937 0.00 (4.987.21) 10,038,37216 (4,.987.21) 3837216
TOTAL 65,000,000.00 64,609,771.42 (390,228.58)  39,983,491.49 2491299  54,990,045.07 380,273.65 (9,954.93)
GRAND TOTAL 396,000,000.00  390,920,768.05 (5,092,931.95)  184,998,069.58 1,039,563.05  369,171,404.94 3,250,636.89 (1,828,595.06)
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/<\ MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

Accrued Interest Schedule

BEGINNING CURRENT ENDING
PRINCIPAL ACCRUED PURCHASED PERIOD INTEREST ACCRUED
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION SETTLEDATE PARVALUE COST INTEREST INTEREST ACCRUAL RECEIVED INTEREST

2020 BOND SERIES

31846V567 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG;Z 2025-02-28 5428,803.37 5,428,803.37 75,193.38 0.00 66,730.71 124,225.89 17,698.20
55609EQM3 MACQUARIEINTRL 03/21/25 2024-12-06 5,000,000.00 4,933,791.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
62479L.T62 MUFG BANKNY 06/06/25 2024-412-06 10,000,000.00 9,775,533.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TEXPOOL TexPool 2025-02-28 12,921,777.36 12,921,777.36 0.00 0.00 141,012.51 141,012.51 0.00
TOTAL 33,350,580.73 33,059,905.73 75,193.38 0.00 207,743.22 265,238.40 17,698.20
22533TR73 CREDIT AGRINY 04/07/25 2024-07-16 10,000,000.00 9,626,122.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3133EN5Q9 :?\IEGD ggARIIDZA; xﬁ;iglggBANKS FUND- 2023-01-1 0.00 0.00 88,125.00 0.00 24,375.00 112,500.00 0.00
3130AQCM3 ::2525?2%;4HOME LOANBANKS10 2021-12-20 0.00 0.00 2236111 0.00 2,638.89 25,000.00 0.00
3130ATUCY FHLBANKS 4.500 12/12/25 2023-01-10 10,000,000.00 10,108,500.00 211,250.00 0.00 112,500.00 225,000.00 98,750.00
31846V567 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG;Z 2025-02-28 6,048,20517 6,048,20517 75,206.52 0.00 7722132 133,029.09 19,398.75
63873JXA3 NATIXIS NY 10/10/25 2025-01-15 5,000,000.00 4,836,222.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TEXPOOL TexPool 2025-02-28 4,769119.04 4,769119.04 0.00 0.00 51,819.02 51,819.02 0.00
TEXSTAR TexSTAR 2025-02-28 3,253,97014 3,253,97014 0.00 0.00 35,369.91 35,369.91 0.00
139999998 Texas Connect 2025-02-28 28,756,162.44 28,756,162.44 0.00 0.00 327180.83 327180.83 0.00
91282CED9 US TREASURY 1.750 03/15/25 2024-03-27 15,000,000.00 14,538,86719 55,835.64 0.00 65,262.43 0.00 121,098.07
9128284V9 US TREASURY 2.87508/15/28 2024-09-05 6,000,000.00 5,840,625.00 50,625.00 0.00 42,296.27 86,250.00 6,671.27
9128285M8 US TREASURY 3.12511/15/28 2024-12413 5,000,000.00 4,818,750.00 0.00 (12,085.64) 33,66712 0.00 45,752.76
91282CLG4 US TREASURY 3.750 08/15/27 2024-09-05 4,000,000.00 4,011,406.25 4402174 0.00 36,779.37 75,000.00 580111
91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.87511/30/27 2024-1213 5,000,000.00 4,966,015.62 0.00 (6,919.65) 41517.85 0.00 4843750
91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 2024-12-06 5,000,000.00 4,986,132.80 0.00 (95,081.97) 46,676.27 100,000.00 41,758.24
91282CJV4 US TREASURY 4.250 01/31/26 2025-01-13 5,000,000.00 4,998,046.88 0.00 (95,855.98) 2741750 106,250.00 17,02348
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 2024-12-06 5,000,000.00 5,021,679.69 0.00 (103,995.90) 51,05218 109,375.00 45673.08
TOTAL 117,827,456.79 116,579,824.66 547,425.01 (313,939.14) 975,773.96 1,386,773.85 450,364.25

DEBT SERVICE

27



COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT | FEBRUARY 28,2025

Accrued Interest Schedule

A

MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

BEGINNING CURRENT ENDING

PRINCIPAL ACCRUED  PURCHASED PERIOD INTEREST ACCRUED
IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION SETTLE DATE PAR VALUE cosT INTEREST INTEREST ACCRUAL RECEIVED INTEREST
0347M2V86 ANGLESEA FDG 08/08/25 2025-0248 1500000000 1468792500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31846V567 FIRST AMER-GVT OBLG;Z 2025-02-28 43312462 43312462 3760326 000 98,05059 11214898 23504.87
TEXPOOL TexPool 2025-02-28 819952018 819952018 0.00 0.00 160,783.34 16078334 0.00
TOTAL 23,632,644.80 23,320,569.80 37,603.26 0.00 258,833.93 272,932.32 23,504.87

3135G04Z3
3135G03U5
3133EN7J3
3133EP7C3
3130AWTQ3
3130AXUB3
31846V567

3134GXZT4

515632MEED

TEXPOOL
TEXSTAR
139999998
TXRANGE
912828ZT0
91282CFP1
91282CGR6

TOTAL

FANNIE MAE 0.500 06/17/25
FANNIE MAE 0.625 04/22/25

FED FARM CR BNKS 3.875 02/02/26
FED FARM CR BNKS 4.625 04/01/26
FHLBANKS 4.625 09/11/26
FHLBANKS 4.625 11/17/26

FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG;Z

FREDDIE MAC 4.000 07/14/25'25 MTN

JPMorgan Chase Commercial Checking
Account

TexPool

TexSTAR

Texas Connect

Texas Range TexasDAILY Fund
US TREASURY 0.250 05/31/25
US TREASURY 4.250 10/15/25

US TREASURY 4.625 03/15/26

2023-01-23

2022-08-05

2023-02-02

2024-04-30

2023-09-25

2023-11-22

2025-02-28

2022-07-14

2025-02-28

2025-02-28

2025-02-28

2025-02-28

2025-02-28

2022-06-15

2023-11-22

2024-04-29

7,500,000.00 6,906,450.00
5,000,000.00 4,673,949.80
7,500,000.00 7472)550.00
7,500,000.00 7444,33373
25,000,000.00 24,759,469.25
8,000,000.00 7,986,936.00
691444.08 691444.08
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
162,720.36 162,720.36

1568,625,89368  158,625,893.68

496,73216 496,73216
12,324,069.63 12,324,069.63
5,811,873.07 5,811,873.07
5,000,000.00 4,557,031.25
8,000,000.00 7,905,937.50
7,500,000.00 7446,386.72

264,112,732.98 262,265,777.23

17,083.33
3,38542
96,067.71
57,812.50
256,944.44
14,388.89
933414

76111
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
6,284.34
43,90110
73,782.80

655,095.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,375.00
781250
72,656.25
86,718.75
289,062.50
92,500.00
5,689.37

50,000.00
0.00

1,089,62419
5,399.36
140,220.36
63,312.21
3,090.66
84,065.93
86,239.64

2,085,766.72

18,750.00 770833
000 119792
145,312.50 2341146
000 144,531.25

000 546,006.94

0.00 106,888.89
12,80175 222176
100,000.00 2611111
0.00 0.00
1089,62419 000
5399.36 0.00
140,220.36 0.00
63,312.21 000
6,250.00 312500
0.00 127.967.03

000 160,02244
1,581,670.37 1,159,192.14

REVENUE BOND

06054NTL5

3133ERM99

31846V567

4497WOTR9

BOFA SECURITIES 06/20/25
FED FARM CR BNKS 4.250 12/19/25
FIRST AMER:.GVT OBLG;Z

ING US FUNDING 06/25/25

2024-12-20

2024-12-23

2025-02-28

2024-12-23

15,000,000.00 14,664,816.67
19,000,000.00 18,999,475.60

1,514,351.05 1,514,351.05
15,000,000.00 14,657,299.95

0.00
0.00
229,218.70

0.00

0.00
(6,72917)
0.00

0.00

0.00
152,627.77
376,520.09

0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 159,256.94
600,799.56 4,939.23
0.00 0.00
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Accrued Interest Schedule

A

MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

BEGINNING CURRENT ENDING

PRINCIPAL ACCRUED  PURCHASED PERIOD INTEREST ACCRUED

IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION SETTLE DATE PARVALUE cosT INTEREST INTEREST ACCRUAL RECEIVED INTEREST
89MIATL2 TD 06/20/25 2024-12-20  10,000,000.00 977755556 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
139999998 Texas Connect 2025-0228 6065879498  60658794.98 000 000 658794.98 658794.98 000
91282CHH7 US TREASURY 4125 06/15/26 202412-23 1850000000 1846025391 0.00 (1677198) 142,561.81 000 15933379
91282CJSt US TREASURY 4.25012/31/25 202412-23 1900000000 1899703125 0.00 (3861195.65) 15139413 403,750.00 133,839.78
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.375 12/15/26 202441223 1000000000 1001523438 000 (9615.38) 8173077 000 9134615
91282CHM6 US TREASURY 4.500 07/15/26 202412-23 1850000000 1855636719 0.00 (364,21875) 165,518.82 416,250.00 10348757
TOTAL 187,173146.03 186,301,180.54 229,218.70 (783,530.93) 1,719,048.38 2,079,594.54 652,203.47

STABILIZATION

3133EN6A3 FED FARM CRBNKS 4.000 01/13/26 2023-01417 10,000,000.00 10,032,100.00 163,333.33 0.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 53,333.33
3133EPC37 FED FARM CRBNKS 4.875 11/13/25 2023-11-22 10,000,000.00 9,989,910.00 24,375.00 0.00 121,875.00 0.00 146,250.00
3130AWER7 FHLBANKS 4.625 06/06/25 2023-06-12 8,000,000.00 7,993,360.00 179,8611 0.00 92,500.00 185,000.00 87,3611
3130AWER7 FHLBANKS 4.625 06/06/25 2023-06-12 2,000,000.00 1998,327.50 44,965.28 0.00 23,125.00 46,250.00 21,840.28
31846V567 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG;Z 2025-02-28 15,969,488.70 15,959,488.70 113,340.20 0.00 169,100.04 23041112 52,02912
TEXPOOL TexPool 2025-02-28 16,377,813.79 16,377,813.79 0.00 0.00 116,435.23 116,435.23 0.00
91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27 20241213 5,000,000.00 4,966,015.62 0.00 (6,919.65) 41,517.85 0.00 4843750
91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 2024-12-06 10,000,000.00 9972,265.60 0.00 (190163.93) 93,352.55 200,000.00 83,516.48
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 2024-12-06 10,000,000.00 10,043,359.37 0.00 (207,991.80) 102104.35 218,750.00 91,34615
TOTAL 87,337,302.49 87,332,640.58 515,874.92 (405,075.38) 860,010.03 1,196,846.35 584,113.98
GRAND TOTAL 713,433,863.82 708,859,898.54 2,060,411.05 (1,502,545.45) 6,107,176.24 6,783,055.83 2,887,076.91
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A

Earnings by Fund
NET
AMORTIZATION/
ENDING PAR BEGINNING ENDINGBOOK FINAL COUPON INTEREST ACCRETION
CUsSIP DESCRIPTION VALUE BOOKVALUE VALUE MATURITY RATE YIELD EARNED INCOME

2020 BOND SERIES

MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

ADJUSTED
NET REALIZED INTEREST
GAIN/LOSS EARNINGS

31846V567 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG;Z 5428,803.37 20,014,284.69 5428,803.37 02/28/2025 4.23 4.25 66,730.71 0.00
55609EQM3 MACQUARIE INTRL 03/21/25 5,000,000.00 0.00 4,987,388.89  03/21/2025 0.00 462 0.00 53,697.22
62479LT62 MUFG BANKNY 06/06/25 10,000,000.00 0.00 9,880,366.66 06/06/2025 0.00 454 0.00 104,833.33
TEXPOOL TexPool 12,921,77736 12,928,855.30 1292177736  02/28/2025 5.34 4.37 141,012.51 0.00
TOTAL 33,350,580.73 32,943,139.99 33,218,336.28 277 444 207,743.22 158,430.55

0.00 66,730.71
0.00 53,597.22
0.00 104,833.33
0.00 141,012.51
0.00 366,173.77

139999998 Texas Connect 28,756,16244 28,428,98161 2875616244 02/28/2025 0.00 452 327180.83 0.00
Credit Agricole Corporate And
22533TNF9 Investment Bank, New 0.0 0.00 4,967196.72 000  01/15/2025 0.00 539 0.00 32,803.28
01/15/2025
22533TR73 CREDIT AGRINY 04/07/25 10,000,000.00 9,820,820.84 994779820 04/07/2025 0.00 524 0.00 126,977.36
3130AQCM3 f;ggg%;rOME LOANBANKS10 0.00 5,000,000.00 000 12/20/2024 100 100 2638.89 0.00
3130ATUC9 FHLBANKS 4.500 12/12/25 10,000,000.00 10,038,234.04 10,029,08228  12/12/2025 450 410 112,500.00 (9151.77)
3133EN5Q9 IELEJRE?NA GL (F:'E\)F';I\; SI;I(E)E)/I;I’OZA ONQES 0.00 5,000,749.98 000 01/10/2025 450 436 24,375.00 (749.98)
31846V567 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG;Z 6,048,20517 20,018,184.34 6,048,20517  02/28/2025 4.23 425 7722132 0.00
63873JXA3 NATIXIS NY 10/10/25 5,000,000.00 0.00 486372222  10/10/2025 0.00 452 0.00 27,500.00
9128284V9 US TREASURY 2.875 08/15/28 6,000,000.00 5,850,253.91 586021484 08/15/2028 288 360 42,296.27 9,960.94
9128285M8 US TREASURY 3125 11/15/28 5,000,000.00 0.00 482861567  11/15/2028 313 414 3366712 9,865.67
91282CED9 US TREASURY 1.750 03/15/25 15,000,000.00 14,86414218 1498171145  03/15/2025 175 505 65,262.43 117,569.27
91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27 5,000,000.00 0.00 496846551  11/30/2027 3.88 412 41517.85 2449389
91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 5,000,000.00 0.00 498928444  12/15/2025 4.00 4.28 46,676.27 315164
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,019186.09  12/15/2026 438 415 51,05218 (2,493.60)
91282CJV4 US TREASURY 4.250 01/31/26 5,000,000.00 0.00 4,998,286.56  01/31/2026 425 429 2741750 23968
91282CLG4 US TREASURY 3.750 08/15/27 4,000,000.00 4,010482.28 4,00952645  08/15/2027 375 365 36,779.37 (955.83)
TEXPOOL TexPool 4,769119.04 4,717,300.02 476911904 02/28/2025 5.34 4.37 51,819.02 0.00
TEXSTAR TexSTAR 325397014 3,218,600.23 325397014 02/28/2025 530 438 35,369.91 0.00
TOTAL 117,827,456.79 115,934,946.14 117,323,350.48 230 444 975,773.96 317,166.54

0,00 327180.83
0.00 32,80328
0.00 126,977.36
000 2638.89
0.00 103,348.23
0,00 2362502
000 7722132
0.00 27500.00
0.00 52,25721
000 4353279
0.00 182,83170
0,00 4396774
0.00 4982791
000 4855857
0.00 2765718
0.00 3582353
000 51819.02
000 35,369.91
0.00 1,292,940.50
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A

Earnings by Fund
NET
AMORTIZATION/
ENDING PAR BEGINNING ENDINGBOOK FINAL COUPON INTEREST ACCRETION
CusIP DESCRIPTION VALUE BOOK VALUE VALUE MATURITY RATE YIELD EARNED INCOME

MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

ADJUSTED
NET REALIZED INTEREST
GAIN/LOSS EARNINGS

DEBT SERVICE

0347M2V86 ANGLESEAFDG 08/08/25 15,000,000.00 0.00 14,708,000.00 08/08/2025 0.00 447 0.00 20,075.00
31846V567 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG;Z 433124.62 10,009,09217 43312462 02/28/2025 4.23 4.25 98,050.59 0.00
TEXPOOL TexPool 819952018 10,890,636.24 8199,62018 02/28/2025 534 4.37 160,783.34 0.00
TOTAL 23,632,644.80 20,899,728.41 23,340,644.80 195 443 258,833.93 20,075.00

0.00 20,075.00
0.00 98,050.59
0.00 160,783.34
0.00 278,908.93

139999998 Texas Connect 12,324,069.63 1218384927 1232406063 02/28/2025 000 452 14022036 000
3130AWTQ3 FHLBANKS 4625 09/11/26 2500000000 2485564404 2487566258 09/11/2026 463 497 28906250 2001855
3130AXUB3 FHLBANKS 4.625 11/17/26 8,000,00000 7001422.95 709250107  11/47/2026 463 468 9250000 107812
3133EN7J3 EE%Z’E’\" CRBNKS 3875 7500,000.00 748920275 749154428 02/02/2026 388 401 72656.25 225152
S133EP7C3 FEDFARMIGRENKS 4625 7500,00000 7461406.84 746856372 04/01/2026 463 503 8671875 7146.88
3134GXZT4 PREDDIEMAC 400007714725 500000000 500000000 500000000 O07/14/2025 400 400 5000000 000
3135G03US FANNIE MAE 0.625 04/22/25 5,000,00000 495320701 498286454 04/22/2025 063 315 781250 2065753
3135G04Z3 FANNIE MAE 0.500 06/17/25 7500,00000 736576453 742678065 06/7/2025 050 399 9:375.00 6101612
31846V567 FIRST AMER.GVT OBLGZ 691444.08 41000000 69144408 02/28/2025 423 425 5689.37 000
51532MEED éi“gg;ﬁ%”&tiii?ommemia' 162720.36 8657260 16272036 02/28/2025 000 000 000 0.00
912828270 US TREASURY 0.250 05/31/25 5000,00000 4,925,830.40 496271031 05/31/2025 025 342 309066 36,879.91
91282CFP1 US TREASURY 4.25010/15/25 8,000,00000 7956,83712 796005303 10/15/2025 425 490 8406593 1221591
91282CGR6 US TREASURY 4.625 03/15/26 7500,00000 7463,20251 747033659 08/15/2026 463 503 8623964 704408
TEXPOOL TexPool 158,625,89368 2301425146 15862589368 02/28/2025 534 437 108962419 000
TEXSTAR TexSTAR 49673216 491332.80 49673216 02/28/2025 530 438 5399.36 000
TXRANGE Texas Range TexasDAILY Fund 5,811,873.07 5748,560.86 58187307 02/28/2025 504 438 6331221 0.00
TOTAL 264,112,732.98  128,297,26514  263,752,739.76 452 443 2,085766.72 177,308.63

000 140,220.36
000 30908105
0.00 9357812
0.00 7490777
000 9386563
000 50,000.00
000 3747003
000 7039112
000 5689.37
0.00 000
0.00 3997057
0.00 96,281.84
000 9328372
000 108962419
0.00 5399.36
0.00 63,312.21
0.00 2,263,075.35

REVENUE BOND
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A

MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

Earnings by Fund
NET

AMORTIZATION/ ADJUSTED
ENDING PAR BEGINNING ENDINGBOOK FINAL COUPON INTEREST ACCRETION NETREALIZED INTEREST
CUsIP DESCRIPTION VALUE BOOKVALUE VALUE MATURITY RATE YIELD EARNED INCOME GAIN/LOSS EARNINGS
06054NTL5 BOFA SECURITIES 06/20/25 15,000,000.00 0.00 14,795,575.00 06/20/2025 0.00 452 0.00 130,758.33 0.00 130,758.33
139999998 Texas Connect 60,658,794.98 0.00 60,658,794.98 02/28/2025 0.00 452 658,794.98 0.00 0.00 658,794.98
3133ERM99 ::25?9';2? MCRBNKS 4250 19,000,000.00 0.00 18,999,574.38 12/19/2025 4.25 4.25 162,627.77 98.78 0.00 152,626.55
31846V567 FIRST AMER:GVT OBLG;Z 1,514,351.05 185,006,872.03 1514,35105 02/28/2025 423 425 376,520.09 0.00 0.00 376,520.09
4497WOTR9 ING US FUNDING 06/25/25 15,000,000.00 0.00 14,783,949.97 06/25/2025 0.00 457 0.00 126,650.02 0.00 126,650.02
89119ATL2 TD 06/20/25 10,000,000.00 0.00 9,864,333.34 06/20/2025 0.00 450 0.00 86,777.78 0.00 86,777.78
91282CHH7 US TREASURY 4125 06/15/26 18,500,000.00 0.00 18,465,268.26  06/15/2026 413 428 142,561.81 5,014.35 0.00 14757616
91282CHM6 US TREASURY 4.500 07/15/26 18,500,000.00 0.00 18,5649,630.87  07/15/2026 450 429 155,518.82 (6,736.33) 0.00 148,782.49
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,013,799.56 12/15/2026 438 4.29 81,730.77 (1,434.82) 0.00 80,295.96
91282CJS1 US TREASURY 4.25012/31/25 19,000,000.00 0.00 18,99757247  12/31/2025 425 4.26 1561,39413 541.22 0.00 151,935.35
TOTAL 187173,146.03 185,006,872.03 186,642,849.87 2.00 441 1,719,048.38 341,669.33 0.00 2,060,717.71

STABILIZATION

06054NMG3 BofA Securities, Inc. 0.0 12/16/2024 000 997850000 000 12/16/2024 000 525 000 2150000 0.00 2150000
3130AWER? FHLBANKS 4.625 06/06/25 8,000,00000 799828427 799911002 06/06/2025 463 466 9250000 82575 000 9332575
3130AWER? FHLBANKS 4.625 06/06/25 2000,00000 199956784 199977583 06/06/2025 463 466 2312500 20799 000 2333299
3133ENGA3 T AnMCREBNIKS 4000 10,000,000.00 1001199155 1000934635 O01/13/2026 400 388 10000000 (264519) 0.00 9735481
3133EPC37 ::1'/51'3372?"" CRBNKS 4.875 10,000,000.00 999514783 099640632  11/13/2025 488 493 12187500 125849 000 12313349
31846V567 FIRST AMERGVT OBLGZ 1595048870 8026712686 1595048870 02/28/2025 423 425 16910004 0.00 0.00 16910004
91282CF 29 US TREASURY 3875 11/30/27 5000,000.00 0.00 496846551 11/30/2027 388 412 451785 244989 000 4396774
91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4000 12/15/25 1000000000 000 007856887  12/15/2025 400 428 9335255 630327 000 9965583
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 10,000,000.00 0.00 1003837216 12/15/2026 438 415 10210435 (4.987.21) 000 97715
TEXPOOL TexPool 1637781379 126137856 1637781370 02/28/2025 534 437 11643523 000 000 11643523
TOTAL 87,337,30249 7151199691  87,327,347.56 450 434  860,010.03 24,912.99 0.00 884,923.02
GRAND TOTAL 713,433,863.82 554,503,04862  711,605,268.76 333 442 610747624  1,039,563.05 000  7146739.20
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Projected Cashflows
For the Period March 01,2025 to August 31,2025

/<\ MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

TRANSACTION
CcusIP DESCRIPTION POSTDATE TYPE AMOUNT
2020 BOND SERIES
MAR 2025
55609EQM3 MACQUARIEINTRL 03/21/25 03/21/2025  Final Maturity 5,000,000.00
MAR 2025 TOTAL 5,000,000.00
JUN 2025
62479LT62 MUFG BANKNY 06/06/25 06/06/2025  Final Maturity 10,000,000.00
JUN 2025 TOTAL 10,000,000.00
2020 BOND SERIES TOTAL 15,000,000.00

MAR 2025

91282CED9 US TREASURY 1.750 03/15/25 03/17/2025 Coupon 131,250.00
91282CED9 US TREASURY 1.750 03/15/25 03/17/2025 Final Maturity 15,000,000.00
MAR 2025 TOTAL 15,131,250.00
APR2025

22533TR73 CREDIT AGRINY 04/07/25 04/07/2025 Final Maturity 10,000,000.00
APR2025 TOTAL 10,000,000.00
MAY 2025

9128285M8 US TREASURY 3125 11/15/28 05/15/2025 Coupon 78125.00
MAY 2025 TOTAL 78,125.00
JUN 2025

91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.87511/30/27 06/02/2025  Coupon 96,875.00
3130ATUCY FHLBANKS 4.500 12/12/25 06/12/2025 Coupon 225,000.00
91282CGAS3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 06/16/2025 Coupon 100,000.00
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 06/16/2025 Coupon 109,375.00
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Projected Cashflows

For the Period March 01,2025 to August 31,2025

/<\ MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

TRANSACTION

CcusIP DESCRIPTION POSTDATE TYPE AMOUNT
JUN 2025 TOTAL 531,250.00
JUL 2025

91282CJV4 US TREASURY 4.250 01/31/26 07/31/2025  Coupon 106,250.00
JUL 2025 TOTAL 106,250.00
AUG 2025

91282CLG4 US TREASURY 3.750 08/15/27 08/15/2025 ~ Coupon 75,000.00
9128284V9 US TREASURY 2.875 08/15/28 08/15/2025  Coupon 86,250.00
AUG 2025 TOTAL 161,250.00
OCT 2025

63873JXA3 NATIXIS NY 10/10/25 10/10/2025  Final Maturity 5,000,000.00
OCT 2025 TOTAL 5,000,000.00
NOV 2025

9128285M8 US TREASURY 312511/15/28 1/17/2025 Coupon 78125.00
NOV 2025 TOTAL 78,125.00
BUILDING TOTAL 31,086,250.00

DEBT SERVICE

AUG 2025
0347M2V86

AUG 2025 TOTAL

DEBT SERVICE TOTAL

ANGLESEA FDG 08/08/25

08/08/2025

Final Maturity

15,000,000.00
15,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

OPERATING

MAR 2025

3180AWTQ3

FHLBANKS 4.625 09/11/26

03/11/2025

Coupon

578,125.00
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/ PUBLIC FUNDS

Projected Cashflows
For the Period March 01,2025 to August 31,2025

TRANSACTION

cusip DESCRIPTION POSTDATE TYPE AMOUNT
91282CGR6 US TREASURY 4.625 03/15/26 03/17/2025  Coupon 17343750
MAR 2025 TOTAL 751,562.50
APR2025

3133EP7C3 FED FARM CR BNKS 4.625 04/01/26 04/01/2025  Coupon 17343750
91282CFP1 US TREASURY 4.250 10/15/25 04/15/2025  Coupon 170,00000
3135G03U5 FANNIE MAE 0,625 04/22/25 04/22/2025  Final Maturity 5,000,000.00
3135G03U5 FANNIE MAE 0,625 04/22/25 04/22/2025  Coupon 1662500
APR2025 TOTAL 5,359,062.50
MAY 2025

3130AXU63 FHLBANKS 4.625 11/17/26 05/19/2025  Coupon 185,000.00
MAY 2025 TOTAL 185,000.00
JUN 2025

912828770 US TREASURY 0.250 05/31/25 06/02/2025  Coupon 6,250.00
912828ZT0 US TREASURY 0.250 05/31/25 06/02/2025  Final Maturity 5,000,000.00
3135G0423 FANNIE MAE 0.500 06/17/25 06/17/2025  Coupon 18,750.00
3135G04Z3 FANNIE MAE 0.500 06/17/25 06/17/2025  Final Maturity 7,500,00000
JUN 2025 TOTAL 12,525,000.00
JUL2025

3134GXZT4 FREDDIE MAC 4.000 07/14/25'25 MTN 07/14/2025  Coupon 100,000.00
3134GXZT4 FREDDIE MAC 4.000 07/14/25'25 MTN 07/14/2025  Final Maturity 5,000,00000
JUL 2025 TOTAL 5,100,000.00
AUG 2025

3133EN7J3 FED FARM CR BNKS 3.875 02/02/26 08/04/2025  Coupon 14531250
AUG 2025 TOTAL 145,312.50

SEP 2025
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MEEDER

/ PUBLIC FUNDS
Projected Cashflows
For the Period March 01,2025 to August 31,2025
TRANSACTION
cusIP DESCRIPTION POSTDATE TYPE AMOUNT
3130AWTQ3 FHLBANKS 4.625 09/11/26 09/11/2025 Coupon 578,125.00
91282CGR6 US TREASURY 4.625 03/15/26 09/15/2025 Coupon 173,437.50
SEP 2025 TOTAL 751,562.50
OCT 2025
3133EP7C3 FED FARM CR BNKS 4.625 04/01/26 10/01/2025 Coupon 173,437.50
91282CFP1 US TREASURY 4.25010/15/25 10/15/2025 Coupon 170,000.00
91282CFP1 US TREASURY 4.25010/15/25 10/15/2025 Final Maturity 8,000,000.00
OCT 2025 TOTAL 8,343,437.50
NOV 2025
3130AXUB3 FHLBANKS 4.62511/17/26 11/17/2025 Coupon 185,000.00
NOV 2025 TOTAL 185,000.00
OPERATING TOTAL 33,345,937.50

REVENUE BOND

JUN 2025
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.375 12/15/26 06/16/2025  Coupon 218,750.00
91282CHH7 US TREASURY 4125 06/15/26 06/16/2025  Coupon 38156250
89MYATL2 TD 06/20/25 06/20/2025  Final Maturity 10,000,000.00
3133ERM99 FED FARM CR BNKS 4.250 12/19/25 06/20/2025  Coupon 40150694
06054NTL5 BOFA SECURITIES 06/20/25 06/20/2025  Final Maturity 15,000,000.00
4497WOTR9 ING US FUNDING 06/25/25 06/25/2025  Final Maturity 15,000,000.00
91282CJS1 US TREASURY 4.250 12/31/25 06/30/2025  Coupon 403,75000
JUN 2025 TOTAL 41,405,569.44
JUL2025

91282CHM6 US TREASURY 4.500 07/15/26 07/15/2025  Coupon 416,250.00
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Projected Cashflows
For the Period March 01,2025 to August 31,2025

A

MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

TRANSACTION
CcusIP DESCRIPTION POSTDATE TYPE AMOUNT
JUL 2025 TOTAL 416,250.00
REVENUE BOND TOTAL 41,821,819.44

STABILIZATION

MAY 2025

3133EPC37 FED FARM CR BNKS 4.87511/13/25 05/13/2025  Coupon 243,750.00
MAY 2025 TOTAL 243,750.00
JUN 2025

91282CFZ9 US TREASURY 3.875 11/30/27 06/02/2025  Coupon 96,875.00
3130AWER7 FHLBANKS 4.625 06/06/25 06/06/2025  Coupon 231,250.00
3130AWER7 FHLBANKS 4.625 06/06/25 06/06/2025  Final Maturity 10,000,000.00
91282CJP7 US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 06/16/2025  Coupon 218,750.00
91282CGA3 US TREASURY 4.000 12/15/25 06/16/2025  Coupon 200,000.00
JUN 2025 TOTAL 10,746,875.00
JUL 2025

3133EN6A3 FED FARM CR BNKS 4.000 01/13/26 07/14/2025  Coupon 200,000.00
JUL 2025 TOTAL 200,000.00
NOV 2025

3133EPC37 FED FARM CR BNKS 4.87511/13/25 11/13/2025 Coupon 243,750.00
3133EPC37 FED FARM CR BNKS 4.87511/13/25 11/13/2025 Final Maturity 10,000,000.00
NOV 2025 TOTAL 10,243,750.00
STABILIZATION TOTAL 21,434,375.00
GRAND TOTAL 157,688,381.94
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Change in Value

BEGINNING BOOK

VALUE
ISSUER TRADE DATE INTEREST ACCRUAL BEGINNING MARKET
IDENTIFIER PARVALUE YIELD MATURITYDATE INTERESTRECEIVED VALUE

2020 BOND SERIES

PURCHASES/
ADDITIONS

A

REDEMPTIONS MARKET VALUE

MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

CHANGEIN ENDING BOOK
BOOK VALUE VALUE
CHANGEIN ENDING MARKET
VALUE

3i840V567 Sano0sa - 12499556 Sooussecs 242880 maroonoran (eESRRR e eoaar
TEXPOOL TS,SZ?,%_% 437 02/28/2025 131185121 1313331222138 000 (7077.94) g:gz:gj; g:gggggg
5609EQMS 500000000 492 Coiovsoss 000 o00 4988797 000  4oiaase  4oaraseep
62479162 1000000000 454 Goonrmons 000 oo 97755333 000  oCCDaacs 08803066
ToTaL 444 285,238.40 spoaamooe 1489955089 mazerssis)  UCtl o eess
3130AQCM3 TSBE/F;%IETOME LOANBANKS 1.0 100 12/10/2021 2,638.89 5,000,000.00 000 (5000,000.00) (5,000,000.00) 0.00

000 12/20/2024 25,000.00 4,990,400.00 ’ ’ (4,990,400.00) 0.00
S139ENSQ0 EEEETN"EE%?SS_E%?)L?SONQ? 4se  Ovowzom 2437500 s00074g8 000 (500000000 (300074958 090
22633TNFS b:;ggn‘iﬁré‘;"n'i,ﬁ‘;“ﬁ%%téﬁ?é‘/'z”ézs 50 or/i6/202¢ 000 sgemiger2 000  (ooooooo0) (42679672 099
S Tevas Connect 852 oomarmons Sore0ss 2a25061 32718083 000 ioss  2erseieaes
TEXSTAR ;2(5?; o0 4.38 02/28/2025 221223131 g:gg:gggﬁg 8536991 000 gg:gggzg} gégg:ggjﬁ
TEXPOOL Aroo04 T omarmozs S5m0z Arin30002 5181002 000 Cifieor 470011904
31846V567 ng; 23?555 arrostaz 4.25 02/28/2025 13731)22291'83 gglglgigigj 1621629868 (80188,277.86) 83132323;333 g:gjg:gggj;
912820ED9 1500000000 505 Garmssozs 800 145533640 000 000 06535 145835875
22535773 1000000000 524 Guom0ss 000 967062004 000 000 Gegres  asdrresso
638731XA3 500000000 452 foiorzome 500 coo  4BI22022 000  yoersees  sscarzass
3130ATUC fooanea00 EE w0 areone 22500000 1000750000 000 000 0000 1002530000
912820643 500000000 a2 e 10600000 000 498613280 000 oiee0s  4oum10406
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Change in Value

/

MEEDER

PUBLIC FUNDS

BEGINNING BOOK CHANGEIN ENDING BOOK
VALUE BOOK VALUE VALUE

ISSUER TRADEDATE  INTERESTACCRUAL  BEGINNINGMARKET  PURCHASES/ CHANGEIN  ENDING MARKET

IDENTIFIER PAR VALUE YIELD MATURITYDATE INTERESTRECEIVED VALUE ADDITIONS REDEMPTIONS MARKET VALUE VALUE
US TREASURY 4.250 01/31/26 01/10/2025 2741750 000 499828656 499828656

91282CJv4 5,000,000.00 429 01/31/2026 106,250.00 000 499804688 000 500p34375 500234375
US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 12/05/2024 5105218 000 5019186.09 5019186.09

91282CJP7 500000000 415 12/15/2026 109,375.00 000 502167969 000 563046875 503046875
US TREASURY 3750 08/15/27 09/05/2024 3677937 401048228 (955.83) 400952645

91282CLG4 4000,00000 365 08/15/2027 75,000.00 396312500 000 000 15,625.00 397875000
US TREASURY 3,875 11/30/27 12/12/2024 4151785 000 4,96846551 496846551

91282CFZ9 500000000 412 11/30/2027 000 000 4,966,01662 000 ,9gp30815 498632815
US TREASURY 2.875 08/15/28 00/05/2024 4220627 5,850,253.91 096094 586021484

91282849 6,000,000.00 360 08/15/2028 86,250.00 574546878 000 000 4078122 5786,250.00
US TREASURY 3125 11/15/28 12/12/2024 3366712 000 482861567 482861567

9128285M8 5,000,000.00 414 11/15/2028 000 000 481875000 000 485078125 485078125
975,773.96 115,934,946.14 1,388,404.34 117,323,350.48

TOTAL 444 1,386,773.85 115,759,675.94 46,257,515.65  (45186,277.85) | 54655097 117,275,956.91

DEBT SERVICE

TexPool 16078334 10,890636.24 (2,691116.06) 819952018
TEXPOOL 819952018 487 02/28/2025 16078334 10,890,636.24 77092532 (1040204138) (5501146 06) 819952018
FIRST AMERGVT OBLG:Z 98,05059 10,009,09217 (9,575,96755) 43312462
31B46VS5E7 43312462 4.25 02/28/2025 112148.98 10,009,09217 5112148.98 (1468811653) (g'575067.55) 43312462
ANGLESEA FDG 08/08/25 02/14/2025 000 000 14708,000.00 14708,000.00
0347M2V86 15,000,000.00 447 08/08/2025 000 000 14,687.925.00 000 44708000.00 14708,000.00
258,833.93 20,809,728.41 2,440,916.39 23,340,644.80
TOTAL 443 272,932.32 20800728.41 2751099930 (2509015791 061639 23,340,644.80
OPERATING
Texas Connect 140,220.36 12183,849.27 140,220.36 1232406963
139999998 1232406963 452 02/28/2025 140,220.36 12183.849.27 140,220.36 000 140.220.36 1232406963
JPMorgan Chase Commercial
: 000 86,57260 7614776 162720.36
51632MEED Checking Account 000 02/28/2025 000 86,572.60 76147.76 000 7614776 16272036
16272036
FIRST AMER-GVT OBLG:Z 568937 41000000 28144408 69144408
31846567 69144408 4.25 02/28/2025 1280175 41000000 28311425 (167017) 281444.08 69144408
Texas Range TexasDAILY Fund 63,312.21 5,748,560.86 63,312.21 5,811,873.07
TXRANGE 581187307 438 02/28/2025 63.312.21 5748560.86 6331221 000 63312.21 5,811873.07
TexSTAR 539936 491,332:80 539936 49673216
TEXSTAR 49673216 438 02/28/2025 539936 491332:80 539936 000 539936 49673216
TexPool 108962419 23914,25146 1347164222 158,625,89368
TEXPOOL 158,625,89368 487 02/28/2025 108962419 23.914.05146 134,711,642.22 000 43471164222 158,625,893.68
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/ PUBLIC FUNDS

Change in Value

BEGINNING BOOK CHANGEIN ENDING BOOK
VALUE BOOK VALUE VALUE
ISSUER TRADEDATE  INTERESTACCRUAL  BEGINNINGMARKET  PURCHASES/ CHANGEIN  ENDING MARKET
IDENTIFIER PARVALUE YIELD MATURITYDATE INTEREST RECEIVED VALUE ADDITIONS REDEMPTIONS MARKET VALUE VALUE
FANNIE MAE 0625 04/22/25 08/03/2022 781250 4,953,20701 2065753 4,982,86454
3135G03U5 500000000 315 04/22/2025 000 492610000 000 000 4860000 497470000
US TREASURY 0250 05/31/25 05/13/2022 309066 492583040 36,879.91 496271031
912828210 5000,000.00 842 05/31/2025 6,250.00 4,89824220 000 000 5234375 495058595
FANNIE MAE 0500 06/17/25 01/19/2023 9,375.00 7,366,764.53 6101612 742678065
818560423 7500,000.00 399 06/17/2025 18750.00 7:34182500 000 000 76,650.00 741847500
SB4GKIT4 FREDDIEMAC4.00007/14/25°25 400 06/14/2022 50,000.00 5,000,000.00 000 000 000 5,000,000.00
: 07/14/2025 10000000 4980,000.00 : : 11000.00 4991000.00

5000,000.00
US TREASURY 4.250 10/15/25 11/22/2023 8406593 795683712 1221591 796905303
91282CFP1 8000,000.00 490 10/15/2025 000 799031248 000 000 10,000.00 800031248
SBBENTLS Eg%ggg‘" CRBNKS 3875 201 01/27/2023 7265625 748929275 000 000 225152 7491544.28
' 02/02/2026 145312550 7457.250.00 : : 23100.00 7480,350.00

7500,000.00
US TREASURY 4,625 03/15/26 04/29/2024 86,239.64 746329251 704408 747033659
91282CCR6 7500,000.00 508 03/15/2026 000 753046875 000 000 556643 753603518
S183EPTCS gi%fg%"" CRBNKS 4625 505 04/30/2024 8671875 746140684 000 000 7146.88 746855372
' 04/01/2026 000 752835000 : : 9150.00 7553750000

7500,000.00
FHLBANKS 4.625 09/11/26 09/25/2023 289,062.50 24,856,644.04 2001855 24,875,662.58
SISOAWTQS3 25,000,000.00 497 00/11/2026 000 25155,500.00 000 000 5200000 2520750000
FHLBANKS 4.625 11/17/26 11/22/2023 92500.00 799142295 107812 799250107
SIB0AXUB3 800000000 468 1/17/2026 000 8,066,560.00 000 000 1032000 8,076,88000
2,085,766.72 128,297,265.14 135,455,474.62 263,752,739.76
TOTAL 4.43 1,581,670.37 128,709,175.42 135,279,836.16 (1,67047) 135,576,896.17 264,286,071.59

REVENUE BOND

Texas Connect 668794.98 000 6065879498 60,65879498
139999998 60,65879498 452 02/28/2025 668794.98 000 60,658,794.98 000 goes8794.98 60,658.794.98
FIRST AMER.GVT OBLG:Z 37652009 185,006,87203 (183492,52098) 1514,35105
31B46VS67 1514,35105 425 02/28/2025 60079956 185,006,87203 142079956 (18491832054) (155 490 500.98) 1514,35105
BOFA SECURITIES 06/20/25 12/20/2024 000 000 147795,575.00 14795,575.00
06054NTLS 15,000,000.00 452 06/20/2025 000 000 1466481667 000 4479557500 1479557500
TD 06/20/25 12/20/2024 000 000 9,864,33334 9,864,33334
BOTIOATL2 10,000000.00 450 06/20/2025 000 000 977785556 000 986433333 9,864,33333
ING US FUNDING 06/25/25 12/20/2024 000 000 1478394097 1478394997
4497TWOTR9 15,000,000.00 457 06/25/2025 000 000 1465720995 000 478394997 1478394097
FED FARM CRBNKS 4.250 12/19/25 12/20/2024 16252777 000 18.099574.38 18099574.38
SIB3ERMO9 1900000000 425 12/19/2025 000 000 18,999475.60 000 19000380.00 19,000,380.00
US TREASURY 4.25012/31/25 12/20/2024 151,39413 0.00 18,997,572.47 18,997,572.47
91282CJS1 19,000,000.00 4.26 12/31/2025 40375000 000 1899703125 000 19011132.86 19011132.86
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Change in Value

BEGINNING BOOK CHANGEIN ENDING BOOK
VALUE BOOK VALUE VALUE

ISSUER TRADEDATE  INTERESTACCRUAL  BEGINNINGMARKET  PURCHASES/ CHANGEIN  ENDING MARKET

IDENTIFIER PARVALUE YIELD MATURITYDATE INTEREST RECEIVED VALUE ADDITIONS REDEMPTIONS MARKET VALUE VALUE
US TREASURY 4125 06/15/26 12/20/2024 142,561.81 000 18,465,268.26 18,465,268.26

91282CHH7 18500,000.00 4.28 06/15/2026 000 000 1846025391 000 1851662114 1851662114
US TREASURY 4.500 07/15/26 12/20/2024 155,518.82 000 18,549630.87 18,540630.87

91262CHM6 18500,000.00 429 07/15/2026 41625000 000 1855636719 000 1860912114 1860912114
US TREASURY 4.37512/15/26 12/20/2024 8173077 000 1001379956 1001379956

91282CJP7 10,000000.00 429 12/15/2026 000 000 10016234.38 000 4506093750 1006093750
1719,048.38 185,006,872.03 1635977.84  186,642,849.87

TOTAL 44 2,079,594.54 185,006,872.03  186:207.629.05  (184,913,320.54) 05050404 186,815,196.97

STABILIZATION

e O WEE o owomom  QUEEE) o
ste46v567 ‘sosoazero 2 a0 aoue soseripees oS swereedn (ST LSlile
TEXPOOL Joararaa S oasons i 49525 ioiorese  'SMe4s2 000 iiidimas  ieorrsr
SIS0AWER? 200000000 4 Ogoarso 4625000 20007000 000 000 8000 200088000
soowe TGS g Oveses oo I oo R Temect
3133EPC37 ::()IE,(?OFS(?(';/I() %F(t) BNKS 4.87511/13/25 493 1111//2132822 121,87?):88 10%2221&?33 000 000 (8’12%%2.3&? 13@3;38335
012620043 000000000 A e 20000000 ogo 997226560 000 Soaesmo  aoesorsi0
3133ENGAS 5'15/?3';2?‘/' CRBNKS 4.000 588 01/12/2023 100,000.00 1001199155 0,00 000 (2,64519) 10,009,346.35

1000000000 01/13/2026 20000000 9960,200.00 20,200.00 998040000
wTSIATsSzs gy oveons jomscs 0% owsanor oo Smme ooz
912620729 200000000 2 aomoer 500 oo 4sesomsez 000 lseoaen  4oeedser
ToTAL 434 1196.840.35 noeoosaz OO (51567930 iogreiion,  arseseossd
GRANDTOTAL 442 67us0sses ssasssaorz 0109676802 (20506500003 1g7lsl0ls  7i3sp000270
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Disclosure

Meeder provides monthly statements for its investment management clients to provide information about the investment portfolio. The information should not be used for audit or confirmation
purposes. Please review your custodial statements and report any inaccuracies or discrepancies.

Certain information and data has been supplied by unaffiliated third parties. Although Meeder believes the information is reliable, it cannot warrant the accuracy of information offered by third
parties. Market value may reflect prices received from pricing vendors when current market quotations are not available. Prices may not reflect firm bids or offers and may differ from the value at
which the security can be sold.

Statements may include positions from unmanaged accounts provided for reporting purposes. Unmanaged accounts are managed directly by the client and are not included in the accounts
managed by Meeder. This information is provided as a client convenience and Meeder assumes no responsibility for performance of these accounts or the accuracy of the data reported.

Investing involves risk. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Debt and fixed income securities are subject to credit and interest rate risk. The investment return and
principal value of an investment will fluctuate so that an investors shares, when redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost. Current performance may be lower or
higher than the performance data quoted.

Investment advisory services provided by Meeder Public Funds, Inc. Please contact us if you would like to receive a copy of our current ADV disclosure brochure or privacy policy.

© 2024 Meeder Investment Management

meederpublicfunds.com | 866.633.3371 /Q <
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